
Salem (WV) (6-10,0-0 DII Independent) -vs- Wheeling (11-5,6-3 MEC)
01/21/26 at Alma McDonough Center, Wheeling, WV

 
 

 
 
Salem (WV) 69

Wheeling 85

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Alma McDonough Center, Wheeling, WV
Referees: Bryce Klanac, Shane Snyder, Kent Wilkinson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Salem (WV) 30 39 69
Wheeling 40 45 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lawal,Eman * 37 7-12 0-1 5-7 2-6 8 0 0 4 0 2 19
02 Gamble,Jamari * 36 3-12 1-3 10-12 3-10 13 0 3 1 0 0 17
05 Price,Xavier * 29 6-10 0-0 0-3 4-3 7 2 0 2 0 0 12
01 Fallen,Zahki * 27 3-13 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 3 9
15 Toomer,Carl * 22 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2
00 Birchett,Ezekiel 17 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 6
03 Fisher,Justin 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
33 Prosser,Vaughn 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 2-12 19-26 14-23 37 11 8 15 0 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03% 1-6   16.67% 11-14   78.57%
Second Half 15-27   55.56% 1-6   16.67% 8-12   66.67%
Total 24-58   41.4% 2-12   16.7% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Fallen,Zahki Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Harris,Tee * 30 5-11 1-6 1-2 3-2 5 2 2 0 1 0 12
23 Harrison IV,Curtis * 25 5-8 0-2 1-2 2-6 8 2 4 1 0 0 11
05 Smith,Alex * 31 4-10 1-4 0-0 6-6 12 2 2 3 0 3 9
01 Goll,Ayden * 30 2-7 0-4 5-6 1-2 3 0 6 4 0 2 9
10 Murray,Caleb * 18 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 4 1 2 9
12 Saunders Jr.,Jerry 16 4-8 4-6 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 14
11 Dampier,Lamar 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 8
20 Wenger,Jalen 14 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
14 Hartwell,Chance 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Paz Jr.,Roy 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Wingfield,D.J. 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
44 Beresford,Trevor 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Marshall,David 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-71 12-39 9-12 17-23 40 18 17 14 2 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57% 3-14   21.43% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 9-25   36.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 32-71   45.1% 12-39   30.8% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
19:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX
19:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by TOOMER,CARL(in the paint) 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

19:00 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:16 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 17:59
17:59 BLOCK  by MURRAY,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
17:40 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
17:34 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLL,AYDEN
17:29 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX
17:24 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GOLL,AYDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:24
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
16:47 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
16:43 FOUL  by HARRIS,TEE

MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak) 16:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak) 16:43 1-8 H 7

16:24 TURNOVER  by GOLL,AYDEN
STEAL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 16:24

16:23 FOUL  by MURRAY,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
16:07 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,CALEB

STEAL  by LAWAL,EMAN 16:07
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TEE
15:43 1-10 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TEE(in the paint)
15:33 FOUL  by MURRAY,CALEB

GOOD FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 15:33 2-10 H 8
15:33 SUB OUT by MURRAY,CALEB
15:33 SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

GOOD FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 15:33 3-10 H 7
15:17 MISS 3PTR by GOLL,AYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TEE
15:09 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,TEE
MISS LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 14:51
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS TIPIN by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLL,AYDEN
14:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TEE
14:36 3-15 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,TEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOOMER,CARL 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLL,AYDEN

FOUL  by TOOMER,CARL 14:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:17

14:17 3-16 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(fastbreak)
14:16 MISS FT by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER 13:55
TURNOVER  by PRICE,XAVIER 13:55

13:55 SUB OUT by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
13:55 SUB IN by BERESFORD,TREVOR
13:39 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 13:28 5-16 H 11
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

13:11 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

13:02 FOUL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 13:02 6-16 H 10

13:02 SUB OUT by GOLL,AYDEN
13:02 SUB IN by WENGER,JALEN

SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER 13:02
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 13:02
MISS FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TEE
12:45 MISS DUNK by BERESFORD,TREVOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BERESFORD,TREVOR
12:38 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by BERESFORD,TREVOR
GOOD JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 12:23 8-19 H 11

12:09 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

12:02 FOUL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
12:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TEE
12:02 SUB IN by DAMPIER,LAMAR

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 12:02
SUB IN by FISHER,JUSTIN 12:02
MISS DUNK by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 11:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:23 MISS 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WENGER,JALEN
10:38 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALEX

TURNOVER  by FISHER,JUSTIN 10:17
10:17 STEAL  by SMITH,ALEX
10:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TOOMER,CARL --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:04 10-21 H 11
FOUL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 09:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:42

09:42 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
09:42 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,TREVOR
09:42 SUB IN by WINGFIELD,D.J.
09:42 SUB IN by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

SUB OUT by TOOMER,CARL 09:42
SUB IN by GAMBLE,JAMARI 09:42

09:27 10-23 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WENGER,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,EMAN 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
09:00 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALEX



STEAL  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 09:00
09:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX
09:00 SUB IN by GOLL,AYDEN

SUB OUT by PROSSER,VAUGHN 09:00
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 09:00
TURNOVER  by PRICE,XAVIER 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by WINGFIELD,D.J.
08:34 TURNOVER  by GOLL,AYDEN

STEAL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 08:34
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

08:22 10-25 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WENGER,JALEN

07:48 MISS JUMPER by GOLL,AYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 07:37 12-25 H 13

07:37 FOUL  by DAMPIER,LAMAR
SUB OUT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 07:37
SUB IN by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 07:37
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 07:37 13-25 H 12

07:14 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAMPIER,LAMAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAMARI 06:39
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --
TURNOVER  by LAWAL,EMAN 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by DAMPIER,LAMAR
06:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,TEE
06:24 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(in the paint)
06:09 FOUL  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 06:07
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
GOOD TIPIN by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 06:04 15-29 H 14

05:35 SUB OUT by WINGFIELD,D.J.
05:35 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX
05:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
GOOD DUNK by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 05:02 17-29 H 12

04:39 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 04:16

04:16 BLOCK  by HARRIS,TEE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

04:09 MISS 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX

04:03 MISS 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

03:54 FOUL  by HARRIS,TEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by WENGER,JALEN
03:54 SUB IN by MURRAY,CALEB

SUB OUT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 03:54
SUB OUT by FISHER,JUSTIN 03:54
SUB IN by FALLEN,ZAHKI 03:54
SUB IN by TOOMER,CARL 03:54
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 03:54 18-29 H 11
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 03:54 19-29 H 10

03:31 MISS 3PTR by GOLL,AYDEN
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:20 21-29 H 8



ASSIST  by FALLEN,ZAHKI --
03:12 21-31 H 10 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,TEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
02:48 FOUL  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 02:48 22-31 H 9
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 02:48 23-31 H 8

02:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALEX
02:28 SUB OUT by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
02:28 SUB IN by HARTWELL,CHANCE

FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER 02:25
FOUL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 02:24

02:24 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by GOLL,AYDEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER 02:24
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 02:24

02:24 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by GOLL,AYDEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,JAMARI 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by GOLL,AYDEN
02:09 23-35 H 12 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,TEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 01:54 26-35 H 9
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
FOUL  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 01:39

01:23 TURNOVER  by GOLL,AYDEN
TURNOVER  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 01:13

01:13 STEAL  by GOLL,AYDEN
01:07 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 01:02
01:02 STEAL  by MURRAY,CALEB
00:57 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,CALEB

STEAL  by TOOMER,CARL 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:50 28-37 H 9

00:44 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARTWELL,CHANCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by TOOMER,CARL 00:27
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS TIPIN by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 00:19
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

00:19 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEX
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 00:19 29-40 H 11
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 00:19 30-40 H 10

00:07 MISS LAYUP by HARTWELL,CHANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
20:00 SUB OUT by HARTWELL,CHANCE
20:00 SUB IN by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

SUB OUT by PROSSER,VAUGHN 20:00
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 19:45 32-40 H 8

19:21 TURNOVER  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
STEAL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 19:21
MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
18:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
GOOD JUMPER by TOOMER,CARL(in the paint) 18:33 34-43 H 9

18:17 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,CALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX

18:13 34-46 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ALEX
17:33 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 17:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEX
16:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
16:46 FOUL  by MURRAY,CALEB

MISS FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 16:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 16:45 35-46 H 11

16:32 MISS 3PTR by GOLL,AYDEN
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:51 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON IV,CURTIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 15:38 37-48 H 11
15:24 37-51 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:06 39-51 H 12
ASSIST  by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

14:51 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,CALEB
STEAL  by TOOMER,CARL 14:51
TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 14:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:47

14:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX
14:47 SUB IN by DAMPIER,LAMAR
14:27 39-54 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by DAMPIER,LAMAR
TURNOVER  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 14:04

14:04 STEAL  by MURRAY,CALEB
14:01 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DAMPIER,LAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01
SUB OUT by TOOMER,CARL 14:01
SUB IN by FISHER,JUSTIN 14:01

14:00 FOUL  by MURRAY,CALEB
14:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,CALEB
14:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

TURNOVER  by LAWAL,EMAN 13:56
13:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAMPIER,LAMAR
13:38 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TEE
13:24 39-59 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN
TURNOVER  by LAWAL,EMAN 13:09

13:09 STEAL  by DAMPIER,LAMAR
FOUL TECH by FALLEN,ZAHKI 13:09

13:09 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by GOLL,AYDEN
13:09 MISS FT by GOLL,AYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 13:09
SUB IN by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 13:09

12:49 39-62 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DAMPIER,LAMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

12:18 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --



11:53 FOUL  by DAMPIER,LAMAR
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 11:53 40-62 H 22

11:53 SUB OUT by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
11:53 SUB IN by BERESFORD,TREVOR

SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER 11:53
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 11:53
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 11:53 41-62 H 21

11:40 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DAMPIER,LAMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,TEE

GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 11:31 43-64 H 21
11:31 FOUL  by BERESFORD,TREVOR

GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 11:31 44-64 H 20
ASSIST  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL --

11:00 44-67 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 10:44 46-67 H 21
10:34 TURNOVER  by GOLL,AYDEN

STEAL  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 10:34
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:29 48-67 H 19

10:29 FOUL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN(fastbreak) 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BERESFORD,TREVOR
10:29 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:29
ASSIST  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL --
REBOUND OFF by PROSSER,VAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by PROSSER,VAUGHN(in the paint) 10:25 50-67 H 17

10:09 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
10:09 SUB IN by WENGER,JALEN
10:09 50-70 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN
10:09 SUB OUT by GOLL,AYDEN
10:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TEE
10:09 SUB OUT by DAMPIER,LAMAR
10:09 SUB IN by WINGFIELD,D.J.
10:09 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEX
10:09 SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by GOLL,AYDEN
09:55 FOUL  by SMITH,ALEX

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 09:55 51-70 H 19
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 09:55 52-70 H 18

09:36 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by WINGFIELD,D.J.

09:24 MISS 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JUSTIN 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by SMITH,ALEX
08:13 MISS 3PTR by WINGFIELD,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
TURNOVER  by LAWAL,EMAN 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by SMITH,ALEX
FOUL  by FISHER,JUSTIN 07:53

07:53 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
07:53 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL(in the paint) 07:43 54-72 H 18
07:22 54-75 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by WINGFIELD,D.J.
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
06:56 MISS 3PTR by WENGER,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JUSTIN 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by WENGER,JALEN
SUB OUT by LAWAL,EMAN 06:49
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 06:49

06:37 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:29 56-75 H 19
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

06:05 MISS JUMPER by WENGER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

06:01 FOUL  by WINGFIELD,D.J.
GOOD FT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL(fastbreak) 06:01 57-75 H 18
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 06:01
SUB IN by TOOMER,CARL 06:01
GOOD FT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL(fastbreak) 06:01 58-75 H 17

05:42 TURNOVER  by BERESFORD,TREVOR
TURNOVER  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by WINGFIELD,D.J.
05:24 58-77 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WINGFIELD,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)
05:24 SUB OUT by WINGFIELD,D.J.
05:24 SUB OUT by WENGER,JALEN
05:24 SUB IN by GOLL,AYDEN
05:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,TEE

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:09 60-77 H 17
04:35 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX
04:26 MISS 3PTR by GOLL,AYDEN

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by TOOMER,CARL 04:18
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 04:13 62-77 H 15
ASSIST  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL --
FOUL  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 03:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:54 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY
03:54 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,TREVOR
03:54 SUB IN by MURRAY,CALEB
03:54 SUB IN by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

SUB OUT by FISHER,JUSTIN 03:54
SUB OUT by TOOMER,CARL 03:54
SUB OUT by PROSSER,VAUGHN 03:54
SUB IN by FALLEN,ZAHKI 03:54
SUB IN by GAMBLE,JAMARI 03:54
SUB IN by LAWAL,EMAN 03:54

03:51 MISS FT by HARRIS,TEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 62-78 H 16 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TEE
MISS 3PTR by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 03:33
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS TIPIN by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:23
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 03:21 64-78 H 14

03:20 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,CALEB
STEAL  by LAWAL,EMAN 03:20
MISS LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
02:54 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,CALEB
02:34 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALEX
FOUL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 02:32



FOUL  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 02:31
02:31 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by GOLL,AYDEN
02:31 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by GOLL,AYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 02:12 66-80 H 14
01:38 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON IV,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEX
01:25 SUB IN by HARTWELL,CHANCE
01:12 66-82 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GOLL,AYDEN(in the paint)
01:06 SUB OUT by GOLL,AYDEN
01:06 SUB IN by PAZ JR.,ROY

GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 00:56 69-82 H 13
00:37 MISS 3PTR by HARTWELL,CHANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
00:29 69-85 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PAZ JR.,ROY

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON IV,CURTIS
00:17 FOUL  by HARTWELL,CHANCE
00:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TEE
00:17 SUB IN by MARSHALL,DAVID

MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON IV,CURTIS


